Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	<u> </u>		
	Name	Execution Date	
David M Kutzik		12/05/2007	
Anthony Glascock		12/05/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Behavioral Infor	rmatics, Inc.		
	109 West Mount Airy Avenue		
City: Philadelphia			
State/Country: PENNSYLVAN			
Postal Code: 19119			
Property Type	Numbe	er	
Property Type	Numbe	er	
Application Number: 1	Numbe	er	
		er	
Application Number: 1	1763102	er	
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US Magnetic Contract of the sent via US Magneti	1763102 1142 lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2	1763102 1142 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 010		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2 Email: canettles@	1763102 1142 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfi</i> 010 Ocrbcp.com		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2 Email: canettles@ Correspondent Name: Caesar River	1763102 1142 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 010 Ocrbcp.com vise		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2 Email: canettles@ Correspondent Name: Caesar River	1763102 1142 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 010 Ocrbcp.com vise ket Street,		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2 Email: canettles@ Correspondent Name: Caesar Riv Address Line 1: 1635 Mark Address Line 2: 11th Floor	1763102 1142 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 010 Ocrbcp.com vise ket Street,		
Application Number: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)751-7 Correspondence will be sent via US M. Phone: 215-567-2 Email: canettles@ Correspondent Name: Caesar Riv Address Line 1: 1635 Mark Address Line 2: 11th Floor	1763102 1142 <i>Vail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 010 Ocrbcp.com vise ket Street,		

source=I108120001ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=I108120001ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

500626163

PATENT REEL: 021418 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, David M. Kutzik and Anthony Glascock, residing at 109 West Mount Airy Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19119 and 214 Plum Street, Media, PA 19063, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention in SYSTEM FOR MAXIMIZING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CARE GIVING, and have filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/763,102 on June 14, 2007.

WHEREAS, we, David M. Kutzik and Anthony Glascock are employees of BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC. and were employees of BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC. at the time that the invention was made.

WHEREAS, BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a business address at 109 West Mount Airy Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foregoing thereto, and in and to said patent application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all utility patent applications, and any and all continuation applications or divisional applications, and Letters Patents of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David M. Kutzik and Anthony Glascock, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC., our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent and any and all utility patent applications and Letters Patents and extensions thereof, and any and all continuation applications

p.4

or divisional applications thereof, of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof and any international priority rights associated therewith;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon the said patent application above referred to, or any of them or upon said invention or any part thereof, to BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC., and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other application for Letters Patents that may be deemed necessary by the BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC., to fully secure to BEHAVIORAL INFORMATICS, INC., its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I. David M. Kutzik, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this $\frac{5}{2}$ day of <u>Decays</u> (a.g., 2007.

David M. Kutzik

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said David M. Kutzik and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5^{-10} day of <u>Decenter</u>, 2007.

: ss.

:

Main RC.L. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Anthony Glascock, intending to be legally bound, have

hereunto affixed my hand and seal this $2^{-\mu}$ day of <u>Decomber</u>, 2007.

Anthony Glascock

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Anthony Glascock acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\sum_{n=1}^{\infty} day$ of $\underline{\mathcal{R}}_{act}$, $\underline{\mathcal{R}}_{act}$, 2007.

÷ :ss.

1

)And Call R'Call

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL Waderine & Claator, Notary Public City of Piniadely not, Philadely bin County My commission capiton September 10, 2068

PATENT REEL: 021418 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 08/20/2008